Data Sheet for Angle Sensors
MEGATRON Elektronik GmbH & Co. KG  ▪  Hermann-Oberth-Strasse 7  ▪  85640 Putzbrunn / Munich
Tel.: +49 89 46094-0  ▪  www.megatron.de  ▪  info@megatron.de
Date: 	 04/13/2026
Page:	 1 of 9
Optical Kit Encoder Series SPTSM
Specifications are subject to change without notice
	� Up to 1024 ppr.

	� Applicable on other shaft diameters ≤ 8 mm, for example shaft diameters in inch
	� Special cable and connection design
Order example SPTSM Kit Encoder:
Requirement:
Applicable for shaft diameter Ø6.00 mm, optical resolution 512 ppr., 3 channels  (A/B and index), electrical output: TTL, with-
out through bore in housing cover,  electrical connection: contact pin´s
Example for order code:
SPTSM 6 0512 BZ 5 TTL A
Data Sheet for Angle Sensors
MEGATRON Elektronik GmbH & Co. KG  ▪  Hermann-Oberth-Strasse 7  ▪  85640 Putzbrunn / Munich
Tel.: +49 89 46094-0  ▪  www.megatron.de  ▪  info@megatron.de
Date: 	 04/13/2026
Page:	 4 of 9
Optical Kit Encoder Series SPTSM
Specifications are subject to change without notice
2
1
3
3
21
Mounting Instructions:
General mounting instructions:
1. When unpacking the components and during assembly, take care not to touch the optical disc in the area of the increments.
The encoder disc and optical module must not come into contact with oil and/or grease. Wearing latex or cloth gloves during
installation is helpful.
2. When handling the optical module, take care to comply with ESD protection guidelines. We recommend that you leave the
ESD protection on the electrical contacts of the optical module as long as possible. Avoid skin contact with the contact pins
when installing the optical module.
3. It is recommended that the screws securing the base plate and grub screw are secured. When mounting the encoder disc
screw, use varnish (anaerobic liquid adhesive) for reliable and durable operation.
Step A
A 1. Position the base plate (1)
A 2. Slide the centering gauge onto the shaft (2)
A 3. Align the base plate with the centering gauge
A 4. Fasten the base plate with two screws (3)
       ISO7380-1M3, max. tightening torque 0.6 Ncm
Step B
B1. Position the distance gauge (2) as shown in the picture on
       the right
B2. Slide the hub incl. encoder disk (1) onto the
       shaft. The encoder disc must be at the top.
Data Sheet for Angle Sensors
MEGATRON Elektronik GmbH & Co. KG  ▪  Hermann-Oberth-Strasse 7  ▪  85640 Putzbrunn / Munich
Tel.: +49 89 46094-0  ▪  www.megatron.de  ▪  info@megatron.de
Date: 	 04/13/2026
Page:	 5 of 9
Optical Kit Encoder Series SPTSM
Specifications are subject to change without notice
1
1
2
Step C
C 1. Apply light pressure on the encoder disk from above (1)
        meanwhile you fasten the grub screw with a grub screw
        (hexagon) screwdriver wrench width 0.9 (2)
Ensure that the torque applied to the set screw does not exceed
5.5 Ncm
Secure the grub screw by means of a screw safety varnish
(anaerobe liquid adhesive)
Mounting Instructions:
Step D
D1. Place the optical module as shown in the image, with the
       pins upwards on the base plate (1)
Note:
Avoid touching the contact pins of the optical module during
assembly. Leave the ESD protection supplied ex works on the
electrical connections of the module as long as possible.
Step E
E1. Attach the housing cover to the two
       included Torx screws STS-plus KN6038 2,5x15-T8, A2.
       tightening torque max. 20 Ncm (1)